
Friday March 3 
17:30 Mini-jackpot (4 players) 
18:00 Double Consulting
20:00 Dinner break
21:00 Memorial “Aldo Fava” Tournament

Saturday March 4
10:30 Play resumes
13:30 Public draw of  “26   Città di Torino”
        Champion and Intermediate
20:00 Dinner break
22:00 Superjacpot

Sunday March 5
10:00 Play resumes
10:30 “Trofeo della Mole”  Tournament
14:30 Finals
17:00 Awards Ceremony

ACCOMODATION 
Hotel Concord ****

Torino - Via Lagrange, 47
Tel. +39 011.5176756

info@hotelconcordtorino.com
http://www.hotelconcordtorino.com

Mention Backgammon at the time of booking 

Bed & Breakfast    per day      
Double room with 2 person    € 90,00
Single room       € 80,00
City tax for person     €   3,70

Circuito Nazionale Backgammon
c/o Kira Via F. Baracca 39
30125 - Mestre Venezia

“26   Città di Torino”
Torino 3-5 March 2017

Piazza Lagrange,1 - Torino
100 meters from Porta Nuova station

Format

Welcome to Turin
the event will take place at the

Circolo Idea Bridge

Amateur sports event

info@cnbackgammon.eu                           www.cnbackgammon.eu

Backgammon Tournament
th

th

Tournament Format
Champion Division  Double Elimination.       Final round 11 / 13 / 15 pt.      Second chance 9 pt.
Intermediate Division Qualifying rounds 7 pt.    Playoff Main7 / 9 / 11 pt.          Consolation 5 / 7 pt.
Double Consulting With knockout, 7 pt.
Memorial “Aldo Fava” With knockout, no consolation, 9 pt. (with re-entry)..
Trofeo della Mole With knockout, no consolation, 7 pt. (with re-entry).

CLOCKS:  Clocks are mandatory in:        
  Champion  2 min per point + 12 secs delay per move 
  Double Consulting 21 min. total  + 15 secs delay per move
  

Champion                  
Intermediate  
Double Consulting (per team)

Memorial “Aldo Fava”   
Trofeo della Mole

Entry Fee    Registration   Sidepot

100% of all entry fees will be returned. Amounts 
exceeding  € 1.000,00 will be paid by bank transfer.
In Champion: Until to quarter finalists of the final 
round will be awarded.
In Intermediate: the  winner, finalist, semifinalists, win-
ner and finalist of the consolation will be awarded.
Respectively 10€ and 5€ will be deducted from the 
Champions and the Intermediate entry fee and will 
contribute to the final prize of Italian Championship 
2017.

210
75

100   
50

       50

40
25
20
10
10

                     

100

Quote Prize

Term and ConditionTournament director
• All players must be members of the 
   Circuito Nazionale Backgammon 
   (Italian  Sports Association), 
   cost of membership year 2017 € 10,00.
• CNB international tournament rules will be    
   applied.

Dario Bertola       + 39 340 5927730
backgammontorino@gmail.com

Dario Bertola  

Information

rd

th

th


