# Backgammon Tournament "26<sup>th</sup> Città di Torino"

Torino 3-5 March 2017



#### Welcome to Turin the event will take place at the Circolo Idea Bridge



Piazza Lagrange, I - Torino 100 meters from Porta Nuova station



#### ACCOMODATION

### Hotel Concord \*\*\*\*



Torino - Via Lagrange, 47 Tel. +39 011.5176756 info@hotelconcordtorino.com http://www.hotelconcordtorino.com

Mention Backgammon at the time of booking

Bed & Breakfast	per day
Double room with 2 person	€ 90,00
Single room	€ 80,00
City tax for person	€ 3,70



#### Friday March 3rd

17:30 Mini-jackpot (4 players) 18:00 Double Consulting

20:00 Dinner break

21:00 Memorial "Aldo Fava" Tournament

## Saturday March 4th

10:30 Play resumes

13:30 Public draw of "26<sup>th</sup> Città di Torino"

Champion and Intermediate

20:00 Dinner break

22:00 Superjacpot

#### Sunday March 5th

10:00 Play resumes

10:30 "Trofeo della Mole" Tournament

14:30 Finals

17:00 Awards Ceremony

## **Format**

Tournament	Format			
Champion Division	Double Elimination.	Final round 11 / 13 / 15 pt.	Second chance 9 pt.	
Intermediate Division	Qualifying rounds 7 pt.	Playoff Main7 / 9 / 11 pt.	Consolation 5 / 7 pt.	
Double Consulting	With knockout, 7 pt.			
Memorial "Aldo Fava"	With knockout, no cor	nsolation, 9 pt. (with re-entr	·y)	
Trofeo della Mole	With knockout, no consolation, 7 pt. (with re-entry).			
CLOCKS:	Clocks are mandatory Champion	2 min per point +	12 secs delay per move	
	Double Consulting	21 min. total +	15 secs delay per move	

Entry Fee	Registration	Sidepot	
210	40	100	
75	25		_
100	20		
50	10		
50	10		_
	210 75 100 50	210 40 75 25 100 20 50 10	75 25 100 20 50 10

#### **Prize**

I 00% of all entry fees will be returned. Amounts exceeding € I.000,00 will be paid by bank transfer. In Champion: Until to quarter finalists of the final round will be awarded.

In Intermediate: the winner, finalist, semifinalists, winner and finalist of the consolation will be awarded. Respectively 10€ and 5€ will be deducted from the Champions and the Intermediate entry fee and will contribute to the final prize of Italian Championship 2017.

#### Tournament director

Dario Bertola

#### Information

Dario Bertola + 39 340 5927730 backgammontorino@gmail.com

### **Term and Condition**

 All players must be members of the Circuito Nazionale Backgammon (Italian Sports Association), cost of membership year 2017 € 10,00.

CNB international tournament rules will be applied.

